City of Los Angeles Department of Recreation and Parks

) Municipal Sports

3900 West Chevy Chase Drive, Los Angeles, CA 20039
Soccer.MuniSports@lacity.org

(818) 246-5613

Web Site: www.laparks.org/sports/soccer

Standings as of:
10/20/25

Wednesday 48+ 2025 Fall Soccer League Standings

Forfeit

Total

Goals
Against

Goals

Team Colors

1 Apoel Nicosia 9 27 48 15 Black
2 Old Boys 6 3 18 43 23 Silver
3 Larchmont United FC 2 6 -1 S5 19 44 Blue

4 Silverlagos 1 8 3 20 48 Yellow

Visitor

1 Wednesday | 8/6/25 | 8:30 pm Apoel Nicosia 4 Silverlagos John Ferraro #2
2 8:30 pm Old Boys 1 Larchmont United FC | John Ferraro #3
3 Wednesday | 8/13/25 | 8:30 pm Old Boys 4 Apoel Nicosia John Ferraro #2
4 8:30 pm | Larchmont United FC 4 Silverlagos John Ferraro #3
5 Wednesday | 8/20/25 | 8:30 pm Silverlagos 7 Old Boys John Ferraro #2
6 8:30 pm Apoel Nicosia F Larchmont United FC | John Ferraro #3
7 Wednesday | 8/27/25 | 8:30 pm Old Boys 2 Larchmont United FC | John Ferraro #2
8 8:30 pm Silverlagos 8 Apoel Nicosia John Ferraro #3
9 Wednesday | 9/3/25 | 8:30 pm | Larchmont United FC 2 Silverlagos John Ferraro #2
10 8:30 pm Apoel Nicosia 4 Old Boys John Ferraro #3
11 Wednesday | 9/10/25 | 8:30 pm Apoel Nicosia 3 Larchmont United FC | John Ferraro #2
12 8:30 pm Old Boys 4 Silverlagos John Ferraro #3
13 Wednesday | 9/17/25 | 8:30 pm Silverlagos 5 Apoel Nicosia John Ferraro #2
14 8:30 pm | Larchmont United FC 8 Old Boys John Ferraro #3
15 Wednesday | 9/24/25 | 8:30 pm Apoel Nicosia ] Old Boys John Ferraro #2
16 8:30 pm Silverlagos 4 Larchmont United FC | John Ferraro #3
17 Wednesday | 10/1/25 | 8:30 pm Old Boys 0 Silverlagos John Ferraro #2
18 8:30 pm | Larchmont United FC 4 Apoel Nicosia John Ferraro #3

1




Playoffs

Visitor
1 Wednesday 10/8/25 | 8:30 pm Old Boys 5|1 Larchmont United FC John Ferraro #2
2 8:30 pm Apoel Nicosia 10| 3 Silverlagos John Ferraro #3

Championship Game (to determine 1st and 2nd)

Visitor

3 Wednesday | 10/15/25 | 8:30 pm Apoel Nicosia 4 11 Old Boys John Ferraro #2

CAMPEONES:
APOEL NICOSIA

x TN




